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General Information and Policy Flexibility Notifications
 Who We Are: Partners and Carolina Complete Health
 Provider Reminders
 Hot Topics and FAQs
 Known Issues
Operational Information
 Verifying Member Eligibility
 Provider Portal: ProviderConnect
 Prior Authorization (Submission, Timeframes, Evolent)
 Claims, Billing, and Payment (Submission, EFT)
Provider Resources
 Partners’ Physical Health Communications
 Tobacco Free Campus Guidance and Implementation 
 Provider Support and Who to Contact
 Provider Resources
 Questions
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• Partners Health Management and Carolina Complete 
Health bring a shared vision for true partnerships with all 
providers across the system of care, which is reflected in 
our network management model. 

• As the only Provider-led Entity (PLE), CCH seeks out 
physician and clinician expertise in medical policy and aim 
to give providers a voice in how to best to care for their 
patients while reducing administrative burden.

• Since Partners’ inception as a managed care organization, 
Partners has executed a strategy of collaboration with 
providers. 

• Our mutual goals is to aid provider success as they offer 
accessible, robust and effective services for members. 
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Status Health 

Plan

Date Issue 

Identified

Category Provider

Type

Est. Fix 

Date

Issue Description Resolution

Open Tailored Plans - 
Partners

5/29/2025 Claims; 
Configuration

DME 8/15/2025 Identified an issue with claims denying EX35 
DENY: BENEFIT MAXIMUM HAS BEEN REACHED 
when the provider obtained a medical necessity 
pre-authorization to allow for additional units.

System configuration logic is being 
updated. Claims impacted will be 
identified and will be reprocessed once 
the system fix is completed. No further 
action needed from providers at this 
time.

Open Tailored Plans - 
Partners

5/20/2025 Claims; 
Configuration

ALL 8/8/2025 Identified issue with member enrollment file 
causing claims to deny ‘L6 - Please submit to 
Primary Insurer’ incorrectly and eP: Requires 
Primary EOB; Auth Req'd for EPSDT 
Consideration.

System configuration logic is being 
updated. Claims impacted will be 
identified and will be reprocessed once 
the system fix is completed. No further 
action needed from providers at this 
time.
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Status Health 

Plan

Date Issue 

Identified

Category Provider

Type

Est. Fix 

Date

Issue Description Resolution

Open Tailored Plans 
- Partners

1/27/2025 Claims; 
Configuration

Behavioral Health; 
Physical Health

8/28/2025 Identified gaps within the hierarchy logic 
associated with Behavioral Health/Physical 
Health Claims routing that caused Partners 
Claims to inappropriate pay lines when 
they should have been rejected to submit 
to Partners for behavioral Health 
Processing. Additional updates to hierarchy 
logic required to correct BH Exclusive 
Procedure Code and Shared Procedure 
Code Lists, based on revised guidance from 
NC DHHS received 05/01/25.

System configuration logic for Health 
Plan Billing Guide v30 updates released 
to production 6/27/25. Claim impact 
reports are being pulled to identify any 
claims requiring reprocessing for V30 
logic. All impacted claims from prior 
BH/PH logic releases have been 
processed.     Providers should continue 
to submit Physical Health claims to CCH 
for continued processing.

Open Tailored Plans 
- Partners

12/19/2024 Configuration FQHC; RHC 8/8/2025 CCH has identified an issue with 
FQHC/RHC claims which is causing claims 
billed with procedure code T1015 and a HI 
modifier to be denied for yJ: DUPLICATE 
CLAIMS BILLING SAME/SIMILAR CODE(S) 
FOR DATE OF SERVICE, yQ: SAME OR 
MULTIPLE PROVIDERS BILLING EXACT OR 
SIMILAR CODE(S), and yq: DUPLICATE 
CLAIMS OR MULTIPLE PROVIDERS BILLING 
SAME/SIMILAR CODE(S). from previous 
draft) 

System configuration logic is being 
updated. Claims impacted will be 
identified and will be reprocessed once 
the system fix is completed. No further 
action needed from providers at this 
time. 
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 Topic:

A Credentialing Committee will be established and will be responsible for reviewing NC Medicaid practitioner 
files that contain flagged items for disposition of their enrollment, reenrollment, and recredentialing 
applications as well as issues discovered through ongoing monitoring.

 Who is Impacted: 

This will apply to all providers contracted with NC Medicaid, Division of Mental Health, Developmental 
Disabilities and Substance Use Services (DMH/DD/SUS), Division of Public Health (DPH), Office of Rural Health 
(ORH) and all NC Medicaid Managed Care health plans. The tentative launch date for the Credentialing 
Committee is Fall 2025.

 Questions:

Any related questions can be sent to Medicaid.credcommittee.stakeholders@dhhs.nc.gov.

 https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/providers/provider-enrollment/provider-
credentialing/credentialing-committee#AdditionalResources-4617 
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• Assessment Fee Adjustment for Skilled Nursing Facility Providers

Effective July 1, 2025, NC Medicaid adjusted the provider assessment rates.

https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/blog/2025/07/02/assessment-fee-adjustment-skilled-

nursing-facility-providers

• Tailored Care Management Temporary Rate Extension Ended

The Tailored Care Management payment rate is $294.86 effective July 1, 2025.

https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/blog/2025/07/02/tailored-care-management-temporary-rate-

extension-ended

https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmedicaid.ncdhhs.gov%2Fblog%2F2025%2F07%2F02%2Fassessment-fee-adjustment-skilled-nursing-facility-providers&data=05%7C02%7CBBrown%40partnersbhm.org%7Ce68d406fbc8f44cb66a808ddba2a590b%7Ce1bad38e94944e81b389cde8c531063b%7C0%7C0%7C638871413221889935%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=gzz2i%2FRGhjybWzudmWyDxEo0F5X1GmomDz5IT%2FAqcwI%3D&reserved=0
https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmedicaid.ncdhhs.gov%2Fblog%2F2025%2F07%2F02%2Fassessment-fee-adjustment-skilled-nursing-facility-providers&data=05%7C02%7CBBrown%40partnersbhm.org%7Ce68d406fbc8f44cb66a808ddba2a590b%7Ce1bad38e94944e81b389cde8c531063b%7C0%7C0%7C638871413221889935%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=gzz2i%2FRGhjybWzudmWyDxEo0F5X1GmomDz5IT%2FAqcwI%3D&reserved=0
https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmedicaid.ncdhhs.gov%2Fblog%2F2025%2F07%2F02%2Ftailored-care-management-temporary-rate-extension-ended&data=05%7C02%7CBBrown%40partnersbhm.org%7Ce68d406fbc8f44cb66a808ddba2a590b%7Ce1bad38e94944e81b389cde8c531063b%7C0%7C0%7C638871413221913132%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=AyknUiODQZeEMcbgfEqoxyJCbGfPqohd3oixHoQ3Q9U%3D&reserved=0
https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmedicaid.ncdhhs.gov%2Fblog%2F2025%2F07%2F02%2Ftailored-care-management-temporary-rate-extension-ended&data=05%7C02%7CBBrown%40partnersbhm.org%7Ce68d406fbc8f44cb66a808ddba2a590b%7Ce1bad38e94944e81b389cde8c531063b%7C0%7C0%7C638871413221913132%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=AyknUiODQZeEMcbgfEqoxyJCbGfPqohd3oixHoQ3Q9U%3D&reserved=0


 Signature Requirements for Nursing Facility Level of Care Forms

o Updated guidance for forms NC Medicaid 372-124 and DMA-0100.

https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/blog/2025/06/19/signature-requirements-nursing-facility-

level-care-forms

 Enhancements to PDN Prior Approval and Claims Processing – Effective July 13, 2025

o NCTracks will implement system enhancements to improve the processing of 

Private Duty Nursing (PDN) Prior Approvals (PAs) and claims.

This bulletin applies to NC Medicaid Direct.

https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/blog/2025/06/19/enhancements-pdn-prior-approval-and-

claims-processing-effective-july-13-2025
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https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmedicaid.ncdhhs.gov%2Fblog%2F2025%2F06%2F19%2Fenhancements-pdn-prior-approval-and-claims-processing-effective-july-13-2025&data=05%7C02%7CBBrown%40partnersbhm.org%7C499a7f99f6f14476c63208ddaff02092%7Ce1bad38e94944e81b389cde8c531063b%7C0%7C0%7C638860168057914122%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=U0F%2B6rzUcPr9hCLOZghgF2QO7D8g3VLkJf2Ta3R%2FRCM%3D&reserved=0
https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmedicaid.ncdhhs.gov%2Fblog%2F2025%2F06%2F19%2Fenhancements-pdn-prior-approval-and-claims-processing-effective-july-13-2025&data=05%7C02%7CBBrown%40partnersbhm.org%7C499a7f99f6f14476c63208ddaff02092%7Ce1bad38e94944e81b389cde8c531063b%7C0%7C0%7C638860168057914122%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=U0F%2B6rzUcPr9hCLOZghgF2QO7D8g3VLkJf2Ta3R%2FRCM%3D&reserved=0


 Important Updates for Opticians

For more information, join the Virtual Office Hours webinar Thursday, June 5, 2025, at noon.

This information applies to both NC Medicaid Managed Care and NC Medicaid Direct providers.

This webinar can be accessed under Archived webinars at

https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/blog/2025/05/29/important-updates-opticians

 Tobacco-Related Policy Requirements Delayed until Jan. 1, 2027   

     Tobacco-related policy requirements will be effective starting on Jan. 1, 2027.

https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/blog/2025/05/29/tobacco-related-policy-requirements-
delayed-until-jan-1-2027
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https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmedicaid.ncdhhs.gov%2Fblog%2F2025%2F05%2F29%2Ftobacco-related-policy-requirements-delayed-until-jan-1-2027&data=05%7C02%7CBLackey%40partnersbhm.org%7Ca3f750bbbc784cd2508208dd9f6fe50c%7Ce1bad38e94944e81b389cde8c531063b%7C0%7C0%7C638842025112014610%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=4t%2FbFeLotEB6x%2BkxNk%2Fks7YlElG4t5qy4vbv8XTlzAo%3D&reserved=0
https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmedicaid.ncdhhs.gov%2Fblog%2F2025%2F05%2F29%2Ftobacco-related-policy-requirements-delayed-until-jan-1-2027&data=05%7C02%7CBLackey%40partnersbhm.org%7Ca3f750bbbc784cd2508208dd9f6fe50c%7Ce1bad38e94944e81b389cde8c531063b%7C0%7C0%7C638842025112014610%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=4t%2FbFeLotEB6x%2BkxNk%2Fks7YlElG4t5qy4vbv8XTlzAo%3D&reserved=0


 Reminder that Medicaid Providers are required to be Tobacco Free Campus 
Extended to January 2027

Partners Resources & Training for TP Tobacco Free Initiative

Recovery Initiatives Team email: RecoveryInitiatives@partnersbhm.org

NCDHHS Bulletin - Tobacco-Related Policy Requirements go into Effect on July 1, 2024 | NC Medicaid
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Counties Served Contacts
Davie, Davidson, Forsyth, Surry, 
Yadkin

David Willard
Email: david.willard@apphealth.com
Phone: 828-457-2110

Cabarrus, Catawba, Cleveland, 
Gaston, Iredell, Lincoln, Stanly, 
Union

Delton Russell
Email: Delton.Russell@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Phone: 980-475-4721

Burke, Rutherford Lani Callison
Email: lani.callison@dhhs.nc.gov
Phone: 858-722-3429

Tobacco Prevention and Control Branch regional and local 
prevention staff. They can offer free consultation and 
guidance on implementing tobacco-free policies and 

treatment. Many providers report the assistance from the 
prevention staff has been instrumental in implementing a 
successful tobacco free campus so we strongly encourage 
you to utilize their services. See here to find the contact 

information for your local representative.

https://providers.partnersbhm.org/resources-training-for-tailored-plan-tobacco-free-initiative/
mailto:RecoveryInitiatives@partnersbhm.org
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/blog/2024/03/21/tobacco-related-policy-requirements-go-effect-july-1-2024
mailto:david.willard@apphealth.com
mailto:Delton.Russell@mecklenburgcountync.gov
mailto:lani.callison@dhhs.nc.gov


 We’re excited to share that the Chronic Condition Management Programs for Asthma 

and Diabetes launched Tuesday, June 17th!  These programs are short-term, lasting 

6-7 weeks in duration.  The purpose of these programs is to provide health education 

and support to our members and be able to increase member understanding of 

chronic condition management. These programs are provided in addition to Tailored 

Care Management and will be provided by Health Coaches during the duration they 

are enrolled in the programs.

 We encourage you to review the link below for more information.

 Prevention and Population Health - Chronic Condition Management
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https://www.partnersbhm.org/tailoredplan/prevention-and-population-health-programs/
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November 20, 2025 from noon-1 p.m. | Topic TBD
February 19, 2026 from noon-1 p.m. | Topic TBD
May 21, 2026 from noon-1 p.m. | Topic TBD

Webinar Registration - Zoom

https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_m_8q640tQvqv5cm-uKNohg#/registration


 The North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services has announced 
the state’s first case of disease associated with West Nile virus in 2025. The case 
occurred in a resident of Durham County. To protect the patient’s privacy, no 
further information will be provided.

 West Nile virus-infected mosquitoes were also recently identified through 
routine monitoring in Pitt County. This mosquito testing is part of a collaboration 
between Pitt County Vector Control and NCDHHS to prevent transmission of 
West Nile virus and other mosquito-borne diseases.

 "This is the time of year when West Nile virus activity typically increases across 
North Carolina," said Emily Herring, NCDHHS Public Health Veterinarian. "This 
recent case highlights the importance of preventing mosquito bites to reduce 
the risk of infection."

 https://epi.dph.ncdhhs.gov/cd/diseases/wnv.html 
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https://dconc.gov/DurhamCo-News/West-Nile.htm?mc_cid=12303cbd37&mc_eid=UNIQID
https://www.pittcountync.gov/CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=1653
https://epi.dph.ncdhhs.gov/cd/diseases/wnv.html


➢Partners continues to receive feedback where providers are suggesting members 

change their eligibility from Tailored Plan to another insurance. 

➢ If there are providers that facilities typically refer to, where there is resistance to serving 

the Tailored Plan population, please reach out to let us know that information.  

➢Member benefits and changing a member’s benefits is a process that requires benefits 

counseling

➢ If facilities are struggling to refer places, please reach out to phpas@partnersbhm.org so 

that we might support outreaching the provider, verifying their contract status, etc.   

15

mailto:phpas@partnersbhm.org
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1. Partner’s Utilization Management (UM) team (including Carolina Complete Health) 

collaborates with hospital discharge planners to identify members transitioning from acute 

care to SNF.

2.  SNF submits a request for admission to Partners; medical necessity is reviewed by UM.

3. Upon approval, Partners sends authorization and SNF submits DHB-2039 form to DSS to 

initiate financial eligibility review. 

4. PASRR Level 1 screening is required; if positive, a Level 2 evaluation ensures appropriate 

placement for individuals with SMI, ID/D

Additional Information can be found on slide 91

For questions, please contact CTT Referrals: CTT_inpatientED_Referrals@partnersbhm.org



 Are referrals to specialists required? No. Members can seek in-network 
specialist care without a referral. Members are encouraged to seek 
consultation first from their primary care provider. PCPs are encouraged to 
coordinate care to specialists. Prior Authorization rules may apply.

 What are the copay rules? Copays are established by NC Medicaid and are 
consistent across all Medicaid plans. Read more here.

 How do I know which CPT code and modifier to use and if it is covered? 
Partners adheres to the NC Medicaid Fee schedule and covered for 
physical health services. Utilize the NC DHHS Service Now Page

17

https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/about-nc-medicaid/nc-medicaid-copays
https://ncdhhs.servicenowservices.com/fee_schedules
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screeningandreferral@partnersbhm.org

1-888-235-4673

1-800-735-2962

1-888-825-6570

• NCTracks is the source of truth for TCM assignment 

• If questions remain after checking NCTracks, please reach out to the Care 
Connections team through a single email group distribution:

• screeningandreferral@partnersbhm.org

• Member Services Line:  If you have any questions or need more information on 

anything, please call Member and Recipient Services Monday-Saturday, 7 a.m. – 6 

p.m., 1-888-235-4673, or Relay NC 711 or TTY 1-800-735-2962 (English) and 1-888-

825-6570 (Spanish). We are here for you.

Tailored Care Management (TCM) Assignment Questions:

mailto:screeningandreferral@partnersbhm.org
tel:18882354673
tel:18007352962
tel:18888256570
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screeningandreferral@partnersbhm.org

• You can email Partners a referral for Tailored Care Management through 
screeningandreferral@partnersbhm.org

• Please include the Member Medicaid Number on the email 

• The Screening and Referral Team at Partners will verify the members’ eligibility for 
Tailored Care Management

• They will see if they are already connected to Tailored Care Management

• The team will then follow up with the Primary Care Practice who made the referral to 
close the loop. 

• The turn around time is typically the same business day or next business day for 
follow up

Tailored Care Management Referral Questions:

mailto:screeningandreferral@partnersbhm.org


 Corrections to 2025 CPT Code Update Bulletin Effective Jan. 1, 2025

 This corrects the end-date for code G9920 in the December 2024 bulletin.

 This bulletin applies to NC Medicaid Direct and NC Medicaid Managed Care

 https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/blog/2025/03/27/corrections-2025-cpt-code-update-bulletin-effective-jan-1-2025

 Quarterly Provider Update – Spring 2025

 Information on Provider Ombudsman, CFSP, and Upcoming Credentialing Changes.

 https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/blog/2025/03/27/quarterly-provider-update-spring-2025

 Updates on Electronic Visit Verification for Home Health Care Services and Direct Billing

 NC Medicaid’s Electronic Visit Verification (EVV) system for Home Health ensures compliance with federal requirements

 This bulletin applies to NC Medicaid Managed Care.

 https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/blog/2025/03/27/updates-electronic-visit-verification-home-health-care-services-and-direct-
billing
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https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmedicaid.ncdhhs.gov%2Fblog%2F2025%2F03%2F27%2Fupdates-electronic-visit-verification-home-health-care-services-and-direct-billing&data=05%7C02%7CBBrown%40partnersbhm.org%7Cdbca1b5b17ad4d2a15ec08dd6df265dd%7Ce1bad38e94944e81b389cde8c531063b%7C0%7C0%7C638787610035503692%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=k5gTWXsV%2FJrmIR9vnmEU7JkCP0hkq3chTsoSvA0LVKc%3D&reserved=0
https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmedicaid.ncdhhs.gov%2Fblog%2F2025%2F03%2F27%2Fupdates-electronic-visit-verification-home-health-care-services-and-direct-billing&data=05%7C02%7CBBrown%40partnersbhm.org%7Cdbca1b5b17ad4d2a15ec08dd6df265dd%7Ce1bad38e94944e81b389cde8c531063b%7C0%7C0%7C638787610035503692%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=k5gTWXsV%2FJrmIR9vnmEU7JkCP0hkq3chTsoSvA0LVKc%3D&reserved=0


 Permission Matrix Updates – NC Tracks

 The following changes to the Provider Permission Matrix were made to align the taxonomy’s assigned 
categorical risk level, additional screening requirements and federal fee. These changes will take effect 
on June 1, 2025.

o Home Health Agencies (251E00000X) have a high categorical risk level, requiring a site visit. Providers will be 
prompted to respond to questions regarding any previous site visit, or be contacted to schedule a site visit, in 
their future NCTracks applications.

o Community Based Residential Treatment Facility; Mental Illness (320800000X) has a limited categorical risk level 
and will no longer require payment of the federal fee. In-Home Supportive Care (253Z00000X) providers have a 
high categorical risk level and must be assessed for payment of a federal fee. Providers will be prompted to 
respond to questions regarding payment of the federal fee in their future NCTracks applications. This change is 
applicable to all enrollment types.

 The Provider Permission Matrix, Instructions job aid and a list of Federal Fees & NC Enrollment Fees 
by Year are available on the NCTracks Provider Enrollment webpage.
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https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fnpn5zijab.cc.rs6.net%2Ftn.jsp%3Ff%3D001DoHLs0huXc8hc0Xth3M8xPp3B33O_1fo53gPULAm5Bde5LkUkttEPJ0zhUe1pDNRY7WSIEBMIW9DUeZf4T6bdJQvO2ulh999-YiRuHVYbgWapG4SDGNQxZ-HjVG9j6cVXOnhWxGoAoLdlGGbvyImjgYoP6iuKz_PcWUY2hDQps4kXzRRaA0p-XQab0kFKPF1asgaH-Q7NlBH4Ap-beNs39YrUgWh7FqwzvTXBQ3xI68%3D%26c%3DlXzsGu2DER7wYkIfMvgHFgSnnIbvJ0d7XmC_bWLxoP0VBcoAY3TMGg%3D%3D%26ch%3DimAfkJw7d9-lzCr3c-oKxDqm1mDmcaM67xVmnkPrL_mDimJBx9-pKw%3D%3D&data=05%7C02%7CBBrown%40partnersbhm.org%7C2d0090a1f02849db282908dda1e0d8b9%7Ce1bad38e94944e81b389cde8c531063b%7C0%7C0%7C638844709284191303%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=oIynJjKEoUfRcfXIRRHn8DYtnMs6HXsi%2Fpj%2B70Oy0UM%3D&reserved=0




 Partners is committed to providing members with the best possible Primary Care Provider (PCP) choices. However, members 
may sometimes be unable to select their preferred PCP due to panel limits.

 A “panel limit” refers to the maximum number of members a physician can manage in their practice. This limit is determined 
by factors such as the physician’s available time, the complexity of members’ needs and the practice’s capacity to ensure 
quality care. Maintaining an appropriate panel size is essential to provide adequate attention, prevent burnout and improve 
care quality.

 If a provider’s panel limit is reached and we cannot confirm the member’s established relationship with that provider, 
documentation is required to assign the member to the PCP. Providers must submit a letter on office letterhead, including the 
member’s name, date of birth, Medicaid ID and confirmation of either an established relationship or acceptance of the 
member. Alternatively, we can accept claims history showing at least six months of primary care treatment.

 Documentation should be sent by email to PCP@PartnersBHM.org or by fax to 704-884-2736 (Attention: Member PCP 
Choice).

 For questions, contact Renee Jenkins, Member Engagement Support Specialist, at 704-842-6488
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https://providers.partnersbhm.org/provider-communication-bulletin-159/#5 

mailto:PCP@PartnersBHM.org
https://providers.partnersbhm.org/provider-communication-bulletin-159/#5
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Possession of an ID card does not guarantee eligibility. 

Check member eligibility through one of the methods below: 
1. NCTracks
2. Secure web portal: https://providers.partnersbhm.org/category/providerconnect/  
3. Provider Line: 1-877-398-4145.

https://providers.partnersbhm.org/category/providerconnect/


 Providers may verify member eligibility in NCTracks

 A TP Member will show benefit plan “TPMC – Tailored Plan Medicaid 
Managed Care”

 Seeing a “Tailored Care Management” provider does not indicate TP 
eligibility. Medicaid Direct members are also eligible for Tailored Care 
Management
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Tailored Care Manager 

listed is not an indication 

they are a TP member. 

Medicaid Direct 

members may also be 

eligible for TCM

Medicaid Direct members have managed 

care for BH services only through the 

LME/MCO



Tailored Plan Medicaid 

Managed Care indicator

Benefit Plan may list Medicaid 

or MC-Medicaid Carve Out 

Plan





    Partners ProviderCONNECT Portal Setup
To access ProviderCONNECT, in-network contracted providers must identify one individual 
who will serve as their Local Administrator and will be responsible for managing all other 
users who access Partners’ ProviderCONNECT for that provider organization.

 Action needed
• Designated portal administrators must complete Partners Health Management 

ProviderCONNECT set-up form: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/MBXQSBF
• Once you complete the survey, you will receive an email from Partners in 1-2 business 

days with next steps.
• For questions about this form please contact credentialingteam@partnersbhm.org.
• If you are unsure if your organization has a Local Administrator, you can see the 

organizations already connected and their Local Administrator at this link on Partners’ 
Provider Knowledge Base https://providers.partnersbhm.org/identifying-a-local-
administrator/ 
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https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/MBXQSBF
mailto:credentialingteam@partnersbhm.org
https://providers.partnersbhm.org/identifying-a-local-administrator/
https://providers.partnersbhm.org/identifying-a-local-administrator/


 View additional information on ProviderConnect using the following 

links:
• https://providers.partnersbhm.org/category/providerconnect/

• https://providers.partnersbhm.org/providerconnect-local-administrator-

instructions/

• https://providers.partnersbhm.org/provider-alert-local-administrators-can-now-

set-up-users-in-providerconnect/
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https://providers.partnersbhm.org/providerconnect-local-administrator-instructions/
https://providers.partnersbhm.org/providerconnect-local-administrator-instructions/
https://providers.partnersbhm.org/providerconnect-local-administrator-instructions/
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/providers.partnersbhm.org/provider-alert-local-administrators-can-now-set-up-users-in-providerconnect/__;!!L0gOPXnDnA!L-L_X5mmaOIKOT2LxMeGLZqBZiXahrmMawqi9fs_e0_2entHb-mq0awVYAljaV_9YhlPOa2PaibquX5lG4x9vyMqVD-QbOc$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/providers.partnersbhm.org/provider-alert-local-administrators-can-now-set-up-users-in-providerconnect/__;!!L0gOPXnDnA!L-L_X5mmaOIKOT2LxMeGLZqBZiXahrmMawqi9fs_e0_2entHb-mq0awVYAljaV_9YhlPOa2PaibquX5lG4x9vyMqVD-QbOc$
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How can providers determine which 

services require prior authorization for a 

health plan?

Partners Benefit Grids and Service Pre-

Authorization Lookup Tool can be located 

at: 

https://providers.partnersbhm.org/benefits/

https://providers.partnersbhm.org/benefits/
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Electronic Submission (Preferred) Manual Submission

ProAUTH via ProviderCONNECT Secure Provider Portal:
• https://id.partnersbhm.org/

• ProAuth is Partners platform for authorization submission 
through our secure provider portal, ProviderCONNECT. 

• Providers will be given instructions to access ProAuth when 
they join the network and access ProviderCONNECT. 

• ProAuth is the preferred method for service authorization 
request submission.

Phone:
• 1-877-398-4145

Fax or Email with the Manual Authorization Request Form
• Physical Health Fax Numbers:

Inpatient Requests 336-527-3208
Outpatient Requests 704-884-2613
Transplant Requests 866-753-5659
Pharmacy PADP Requests 704-772-4300

• UM Physical Health Email Addresses:
For Service Requests: 
PHManualAuthorizations@partnersbhm.org 
For Questions that are GENERAL and without Protected 
Health Information (PHI): 
PHUMQuestions@partnersbhm.org

https://id.partnersbhm.org/
https://www.partnersbhm.org/tailoredplan/providers/prior-authorization-submissions/
mailto:PHManualAuthorizations@partnersbhm.org
mailto:PHUMQuestions@partnersbhm.org


 All Authorization Requests must be submitted through ProAuth

 ProAuth can only be accessed vis the ProviderConnect portal

 Log into ProAuth through ProviderConnect portal

◦ Chrome is the recommended browser

 ProviderConnect Login – https://id.partnersbhm.org/

 Logins and passwords are obtained from your organizations’ Local 

Administrator

 Local Administrators may inquire about login issues/questions via email at:  

providerconnectsupport@partnersbhm.org
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https://id.partnersbhm.org/
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 From the 

ProviderConnect 

homepage, use 

the Quick Links 

on the left to 

access ProAuth 

Authorizations:
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 If the link goes to a page with no information or an error message, you may 
need to turn off the pop-up blocker and change the setting to Always Allow

 This may need to be done twice, but once pop-ups are allowed, you won’t 
have to fix it again.  
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 ProAuth opens to 
the Dashboard 
where you can: 
◦ Search 

members
◦ Create 

authorizations
◦ View 

authorizations
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 From the Member Search screen, the options to Create an Authorization are 
the same but at the bottom of the screen.



 https://www.partnerstraining.org/

 On-demand webinar: Register and view instant playback

 Supporting Documentation and Q&A
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https://www.partnerstraining.org/
https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/7407118905628459607
https://www.partnerstraining.org/wp-content/uploads/ProAuth-PPT-Training-and-Q-and-A-April-2024.pdf
https://www.partnerstraining.org/


 Tailored Plans offer the same physical health services as Standard Plans and Medicaid Direct.

 For a Partners Tailored Plan member, you can request authorization for DME using the ProAuth tool in ProviderCONNECT.

 DME billed on a medical claim must be submitted to Partners using the physical health submission methods. CCH will process the 

claims. This includes CPT codes on applicable DME Fee Schedules.

 DME billed at Pharmacy Point-of-sale, i.e. Diabetic Supplies on the PDL, are managed through Partner’s Pharmacy PBM, CVS 

Caremark®.

 When submitting a claim for manually priced DME items, an invoice must be attached to the claim for reimbursement review. 

 Providers must use the correct modifier for DME services as applicable for the services rendered. 

 Relevant DME clinical coverage policies include:

◦ Physical Rehabilitation Equipment and Supplies, 5A-1 (PDF)

 For guidance in reference non-invasive osteogenic stimulation, please refer to policy titled Osteogenic Stimulation, 

NC.CP.MP.194 (PDF)

◦ Respiratory Equipment and Supplies, 5A-2 (PDF)

 Prior approval is required prior to the initiation of oxygen therapy and for continuation of active oxygen therapy on at least an 

annual basis.

◦ Nursing Equipment and Supplies, 5A-3 (PDF)

◦ Orthotics and Prosthetics, 5B (PDF)
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Resource: Partners Physical Health 

DME Provider Guide

https://ncdhhs.servicenowservices.com/fee_schedules
https://www.trilliumhealthresources.org/tailored-plan-medicaid-providers-pharmacy-benefits
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/media/12396/download?attachment
https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/content/dam/centene/carolinacompletehealth/policies/clinical-policies/NC.%20CP.MP.194%20Osteogenic%20Stimulation.pdf
https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/content/dam/centene/carolinacompletehealth/policies/clinical-policies/NC.%20CP.MP.194%20Osteogenic%20Stimulation.pdf
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/media/12397/download?attachment
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/media/12398/download?attachment
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/media/12399/download?attachment
https://providers.partnersbhm.org/wp-content/uploads/partners-dme-guidance.pdf
https://providers.partnersbhm.org/wp-content/uploads/partners-dme-guidance.pdf
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 Partners, through its partnership with Carolina Complete Health, will use Evolent (formerly National Imaging Associates, Inc.) 
to provide the management and prior authorization of non-emergent, advanced, outpatient imaging services.

 Any services rendered on and after February 1, 2025 will require authorization. Only non-emergent procedures performed in 
an outpatient setting require authorization with Evolent.

 Providers may submit prior authorization requests to Evolent now, however they are not required during the flexibility period.

▪   CT/CTA
▪   CCTA
▪   MRI/MRA
▪   PET Scan
▪   MUGA Scan
▪   Myocardial Perfusion
       Imaging
▪   Stress Echocardiography
▪   Echocardiography

Excluded from the Program
Procedures Performed in the 

following Settings:

▪ Hospital Inpatient
▪ Observation
▪ Emergency Room



Authorization Type Timeframe for Provider Timeframe for 
Determination

Standard Service Request (Inpatient) All non-emergency inpatient admissions require prior authorization. Prior 
authorization should be requested at least fourteen (14) calendar days before the 
scheduled service delivery date or as soon as need for service is identified.

72 hours

Standard Service Request 
(Outpatient)

Prior authorization should be requested at least fourteen (14) calendar days 
before the scheduled service delivery date or as soon as need for service is 
identified.

14 days

Urgent Service Request (Inpatient) Emergency admissions will require notification via authorization submission 
within one (1) business day, following the date of admission.

72 hours

Urgent Service Request (Outpatient) Prior authorization should be requested as soon as need for service is identified, 
prior to service being performed.

72 hours

Retrospective Review Retrospective review is an initial review of services provided to a beneficiary, but 
for which authorization and/or timely notification was not obtained due to 
extenuating circumstances. Providers may request a retrospective review up to 
90 days after the date of service (DOS) or date of admission (DOA) in the case of 
an inpatient request. 

30 days
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Item Key Point(s)

RadMD Access & 

Features

▪ Prior authorization requests can be made online at:  www1.RadMD.com

▪ RadMD Website – Available 24/7 (except during maintenance)

▪ Request authorization (ordering providers only) and view authorization status

▪ Upload clinical information
▪ View Evolent’s Clinical Guidelines  Frequently Asked Questions  Quick Reference Guides  Checklist  RadMD 

Quick Start Guide  Claims/Utilization Matrices
▪ View and manage Authorization Requests with other users (Shared Access)  Requests for additional Information 

and Determination Letters  Clinical Guidelines  Other Educational Documents

To sign up for RadMD Go to:  www1.RadMD.com

Click the New User button and set up a unique username/account ID and password for each individual user 

in your office. NIA-Carolina Complete Health educational documents:  www1.RadMD.com

Resource: Evolent Resource Page for Partners Providers

https://www1.radmd.com/
https://www1.radmd.com/
https://www1.radmd.com/
https://www1.radmd.com/all-health-plans/partners-health-management




 You can submit your 
Physical Health Claims 
through ProviderConnect
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Method Physical Health Claims Submission Behavioral Health Claims Submission 

Electronic ProviderConnect, https://id.partnersbhm.org/
then choose Physical Health Claims to submit 
Physical Health Claims, this brings you to Availity.  

ProviderConnect, https://id.partnersbhm.org/
then choose Behavioral Health Claims to submit 
Behavioral Health Claims, this brings you to Alpha+.

Paper Partners Health Management
Attn: Claims
PO Box 8002
Farmington, MO 63640-8002

Partners Health Management
901 S. New Hope Road, 
Gastonia, NC 28054

Clearinghouse/SFTP Provider’s Clearinghouse connection to Availity, then 
the claim can be passed for processing.  

Behavioral Health Claims will be submitted to Alpha+

Payor ID 68069 13141

https://id.partnersbhm.org/
https://id.partnersbhm.org/


 EDI claims can be submitted to Payer ID 68069

 Choose “Partners Health Management Physical Health 68069”

 As long as the providers clearinghouse has a connection to Availity, the claim will 
pass through to be processed by CCH.

 Medicaid claims should be submitted within 365 days from date of service.

 ProviderCONNECT to submit claims in Availity for Medicaid Tailored Plan

 Physical Health claims 

◦ Mail physical health claims to: Partners Health Management Claims, PO Box 8002, 
Farmington, MO 63640-8002 

 Questions: 

◦ Phone: 704-842-6486  

◦ Fax: 704-854-4203
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• Partners Health Management has partnered with Availity®, an independent company, to operate and service our 
electronic data interchange (EDI) and portal transactions. 

• Physical Health Claims can be submitted through Availity beginning with Dates of Service July 1, 2024. 

• Noted Impacts: For any Provider using a clearinghouse or vendor to submit transactions to Partners Health 
Management today, Partners Health Management and Availity are working with your trading partner to update the 
connections.

• For Questions regarding set up or additional information please refer to Partners’ Provider Knowledge Base, 
https://providers.partnersbhm.org/alphamcs-zixmail-sign/ 

• Providers with questions regarding Availity can contact the Availity Help Desk by calling
1.800.AVAILITY (282.4548). 

• The help desk is available Monday – Friday, 8 a.m. – 7 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

• https://qa-essentials.availity.com/availity/Demos/REC_AP_Onboarding/index.html#/

https://providers.partnersbhm.org/alphamcs-zixmail-sign/
https://qa-essentials.availity.com/availity/Demos/REC_AP_Onboarding/index.html#/
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Existing Availity Trading Partners

If you are currently sending EDI Transactions for other Health Plans via a secure FTP account with Availity, follow 
your standard business process to work with Partners Health Management. If you need assistance, please refer to 
the resources in this EDI Quick Start Guide for Availity.

New to Availity?

If you do not already have an Availity Account, please register with the links below: 

1. Go to www.availity.com

2. Click Register and complete the process. For registration guidance or tips, we recommend you refer to the 

following resource prior to starting your registration application:

• Register and Get Started with Availity Portal microsite  

• EDI Quick Start Guide for Availity 

• Submitting a Claim on Availity Essentials

https://apps.availity.com/availity/Demos/QRG_AP_EDI_Quick_Start_Guide.pdf
https://www.availity.com/
https://www.availity.com/documents/learning/LP_AP_GetStarted/index.html#/
https://apps.availity.com/availity/documents/EDI_ConnectionServices_QuickStartGuide.pdf
https://apps.availity.com/public/apps/home/#!/newPage?appUrl=%2Fweb%2Fspc%2Fdisclaimers%2F%23%2Fsubmit%3FtermsAgreed%3Dtrue%26type%3Dsaml%26ssoId%3Dhq1Vz0983R%26redirectPath%3D%252Fsaml%252Finit%253Fredirect_uri%253D%252Fcatalog%252Fcourses%252F636385
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DENY: BILL PRIMARY INSURER 1STRESUBMIT WITH EOB Prior to submitting claim, verify member’s eligibility to determine if there is a primary payer. Federal 
regulations require Medicaid to be the “payer of last resort,” meaning that all third-party insurance 
carriers must pay before Medicaid processes the claim. 

DENY: PLEASE SUBMIT TO PARTNERS FOR BEHAVIORAL 
HEALTH PROCESSING

https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/health-plan-billing-guidance
Updated billing guidance from NC Medicaid includes logic for behavioral health vs physical health 
claims.
*Please also see the 1/30/25 KIT as there may be erroneous denials for 96110 and 96127 assessments.

DENY-BILL NPI+TAXONOMY NOT ON MEDICAID FILE OR 
NOT ACTIVE ON SVC DATES

Provider data on the claim must match what is in NCTracks.

Missing rendering and/or missing billing taxonomy is a common cause of claim processing delays and 
denials. Taxonomy numbers must also align with your provider data in NCTracks. Please also advise your 
Clearinghouse to make sure the changes made to taxonomy placement are permanent on your account 
going forward. Provider Guide: 
https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/content/dam/centene/carolinacompletehealth/pdfs/CCH-
Prvr-Taxonomy-Guide.pdf 

BILLING NPI NOT ON MEDICAID FILE/NOT ACTIVE ON SVC 
DATE

Provider data on the claim must match what is in NCTracks.

DENY: PER STATE GUIDELINES- PROCEDURE NOT 
SEPARATELY REIMBURSABLE 

https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/health-plan-billing-guidance
https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/content/dam/centene/carolinacompletehealth/pdfs/CCH-Prvr-Taxonomy-Guide.pdf
https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/content/dam/centene/carolinacompletehealth/pdfs/CCH-Prvr-Taxonomy-Guide.pdf


 Specialized Therapy billing requires either modifiers GN, GO, or GP are 
submitted with outpatient specialized therapy (OST) services. 

 Modifiers GN, GO, and GP refer only to services provided under plans of 
care for physical therapy, occupational therapy and speech-language 
pathology services. 

 They should never be used with codes that are not on the list of applicable 
therapy services.

 Reference: 
https://www.cms.gov/regulations-and-guidance/guidance/transmittals/2019downloads/r4440cp.pdf
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 On 11/25/24, NC Medicaid released updated health plan billing guidance 
effective 10/01 that outlined BH vs PH claim guidance.

 Health Plan Billing Guidance was since updated on 5/2/25
◦ View this page for latest versions: https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/health-plan-billing-

guidance 

 “Claims with a primary care billing or rendering provider taxonomy will be 
considered Physical Health” (Level 5, Primary Care Physicians)

53

https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/health-plan-billing-guidance
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/health-plan-billing-guidance


 Physical health claims for dates of service prior to 7/1/2024 should be 
processed as Medicaid Direct claims and submitted to Medicaid Direct via 
NCTracks.

 For DOS beginning 7/1/24, physical health claims for Partners Tailored 
Plan members can be submitted to Partners using the physical health claim 
submission methods. These claims are processed by CCH.
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• Clean claims will be resolved (finalized paid or denied) 95% within 15 calendar days 
and 99% within 30 calendar days following receipt of the claim. 

• Carolina Complete Health AMH payments are paid out on the 20th of every month

• Partners check run scheduled is weekly on Mondays, with payment issued to 
providers on Tuesdays.

• Remittance Advice, also referred to as an 835 or Explanation of Payment (EOP), are 
issued with payment and can be accessed several ways:

◦ Payspan: https://www.payspanhealth.com/ 

◦ Physical copy if you receive paper check

Confidential and Proprietary Information 55

https://www.payspanhealth.com/
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Behavioral Health Claims Physical Health Claims

Partners EFT process:  

Please contact Partners Vendor Group 
for EFT and banking information set: 
vendorsetup@partnersbhm.org 

Payspan: A Faster, Easier Way to Get Paid (PDF)  
https://www.payspanhealth.com/nps

To contact Payspan: Call 1-877-331-7154, Option 1 or email 
providersupport@payspanhealth.com  
Monday thru Friday 8:00 am to 8:00 pm est.

Providers must register with each line of business (LOB): there will be 
registration codes specific for Partners.

Payspan offers monthly training sessions for providers covering the 
following topics:

How to Register with Payspan (New User)
How to Add Additional Registration Codes to an Existing Payspan 

Account
How to navigate through the Payspan web portal
How to view a payment
How to find a remit
How to change bank account information
How to add new users

Registration information can be found through CCH: 
https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/training 

mailto:vendorsetup@partnersbhm.org
https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/content/dam/centene/carolinacompletehealth/pdfs/CCHN_Current_PDF-PaySpan.pdf
https://www.payspanhealth.com/nps
mailto:providersupport@payspanhealth.com
https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/training
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To contact Payspan: Call 1-877-331-7154, Option 1 – Monday thru Friday 8:00 am to 8:00 pm est.

Payspan offers monthly training sessions for providers covering the following topics:

• How to register with Payspan (New User)

• How to add additional registration codes to an existing Payspan account

• How to navigate through the Payspan web portal

• How to view a payment

• How to find a remit

• How to change bank account information

• How to add new users

For training links visit our website under Education and Training

https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/resources/education-and-training.html


Scroll down and click ‘View all EOP’

Download CSV



Where can practices find their Medical Home fee 

Capitation Reports?

Via Payspanhealth.com. For providers not yet enrolled, visit 

https://www.payspanhealth.com/ and click register or contact 

Payspan: Call 1-877-331-7154, Option 1 – Monday thru 

Friday 8:00am to 8:00pm EST.  Also see attached guide. 

Using Payspan to Access Medical Home Payments (PDF)

What section of that portal should they be directed to?  In Payspan, under Payment details, click View, then 

Download CSV. Open the excel document and save a copy 

for your records.

What system or portal do they need access to, to obtain 

said reporting? On what date of the month is the 

enrollment count for the Medical Home PMPM payment 

captured?  

1st of the month

When does your plan project that these payments will be 

made to practices each month? 

20th of each month.  First couple of months may be close to 

end of the month.

https://www.payspanhealth.com/
https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/content/dam/centene/carolinacompletehealth/pdfs/AMH-MedicalHomePayments-Payspan.pdf
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Claims Reconsideration Process
• Partners works diligently with Providers to resolve their issues; however, there are times when a 

Provider is dissatisfied with a Claims Processing outcome. 
• If dissatisfied with the Claims Processing outcome, Providers can complete the Reconsideration 

Form listed below. 
• Claims Analysts will review claims submitted on the form for accuracy and provide the research 

outcome. 
• If dissatisfied with the outcome of the Claims Reconsideration, Providers have the option to File a 

Grievance/Complaint.

Email claims reconsideration review form to claimsdepartment@partnersbhm.org. 
The form is located at https://providers.partnersbhm.org/claims-information/.
A grievance can be submitted if provider is unsatisfied with the outcome of the claim 

review.  https://providers.partnersbhm.org/grievance- incident-reporting/.

https://providers.partnersbhm.org/wp-content/uploads/Partners-Reconsideration-Form.xlsx
https://providers.partnersbhm.org/wp-content/uploads/Partners-Reconsideration-Form.xlsx
https://providers.partnersbhm.org/grievance-incident-reporting/
https://providers.partnersbhm.org/grievance-incident-reporting/
mailto:claimsdepartment@partnersbhm.org
https://providers.partnersbhm.org/claims-information/
https://providers.partnersbhm.org/grievance-incident-reporting/
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Ways Providers Can File a Grievance

• Intake Points: Any Partners staff may receive 
provider grievances via the following methods:
o Telephone – Call 1-888-235-HOPE (4673)
o Mail – Partners Health Management, c/o 

Grievance/Complaint, 901 South New Hope 
Road, Gastonia, NC 28054

o Email – Grievances@partnersbhm.org
o Online –Feedback form 

https://www.partnersbhm.org/feedback/
o In person – Every employee at Partners is 

able to receive your grievance or complaint.
o ProviderCONNECT (Provider Portal)

  

Partners will provide providers any reasonable assistance 
in completing forms and other procedural steps.

mailto:Grievances@partnersbhm.org
https://www.partnersbhm.org/feedback/
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ProviderCONNECT 

Partners will provide providers any reasonable assistance 
in completing forms and other procedural steps.



• Physical Health Provider Communications

This Link will take you to the Communications page for Physical 

Health Communications

• Provider Alerts

This Link will take you to the Partners Provider Knowledge Base 

where you will see Partners Provider Communications and Alerts.
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https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/provider-updates/cchn-bulletins-and-newsletters.html
https://providers.partnersbhm.org/bulletins-alerts-training/


Who What How

Partners Providers 
Services Line

• Claims questions
• Prior Auth questions
• Grievances and Appeals
• Portal (ProviderConnect)
• Member assignment

1-877-398-4145; 
7 a.m. to 6 p.m. Monday-Saturday

Carolina Complete 
Health Network Provider 
Relations

• Tailored Plan Physical Health 
Contracting

NetworkRelations@cch-network.com

Carolina Complete 
Health Provider 
Engagement

• Payspan
• Panel Status
• Education

CCHN Provider Engagement Team
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https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/about-us/provider-engagement-team.html


Questions?
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 Pro Auth Additional Resources 

 Claims/Payments Additional Resources

 Personal Care Services Additional Resources

 Skilled Nursing Facilities Additional Resources

 General Provider Resources
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 From the Dashboard:
◦ At the top right of the screen click either: 

 Create Inpatient Authorization or 
 Create Service/Procedure Authorization

◦ Inpatient services must be submitted as an Inpatient Authorization
 NOTE: Inpatient level of care is provided by hospitals 
 ICF-IID is not considered Inpatient 

◦ Outpatient services must be submitted as a Service/Procedure Authorization

For either option, you must select Behavioral Health or Medical 
• Behavioral Health includes mental health, substance use and intellectual and developmental disabilities 
• Medical is physical health services only



 In the Prescreen section, there will be a button to “ADD ATTACHMENT” in 
the upper right-hand corner. 

 Tip: Minimize the zoom on the browser screen if you are not seeing the 
buttons.
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 Providers can find the Partners Manual Authorization Request Form here: 

https://providers.partnersbhm.org/utilization-management/

 This form is to be used for the following situations:

◦ The ProAuth/TruCare system is not available and is not expected to be available for an 

extended period. For example; 4 hours or more; this information will be communicated via the 

Partners website.

◦ The Provider is an out-of-network and/or non-participating provider who is serving a Partners 

member who either requires specialty treatment not available in the network, is out of the 

catchment area when a crisis occurs or lives in another catchment area, but Medicaid is not 

expected to change. For example, members living in residential situations outside of the 

Partners catchment area but continue to have Medicaid from one of Partners counties.

◦ A service is being requested that is not in the Partners Benefit Plan and is not an available drop-

down option for services in the ProAuth/TruCare system. For example, an EPSDT Medicaid 

request for a service not included in the Partners Medicaid Benefit Plan.

https://providers.partnersbhm.org/utilization-management/




 OON Providers must submit all first-time claims for reimbursement no more than one hundred 
eighty (180) calendar days from the Date of Service, or in the case of a health care provider 
facility, within one hundred eighty (180) calendar days after the date of the member’s discharge 
from the facility. See page two for OON Provider Claim Submission guidance.

 Providers should use the appropriate paper claim form type (CMS 1500 or UB 04) and submit to:
◦ Partners Health Management
◦ PO Box 8002
◦ Farmington, MO 63640-8002

 OON Providers who have an EDI/Clearinghouse claim submission process, may submit physical 
health claims to Payer ID 68069.

Note for Home Health and Community Based Personal Care Services: OON Providers subject to 
EVV requirements, must submit claims through Electronic Visit Verification (EVV). Partners utilized 
HHAeXchange as the EVV vendor. Please view the Partners EVV Welcome Letter for additional 
details on connecting with the HHA portal.
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 Providers should be able to 
see an updated number of 
units dropdown.  

 Availity has included a 
video detailing to new 
unit's process. 
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 For Additional Training, Log Into Availity 

 Select Get Trained under Help ​&​ Training (Essentials) or Help & 

Resources (Essentials Pro).

 For Availity customer support for Availity products and applications, 

call 1-800-282-4548.

 For information about Availity product training, view ALC 
FAQ and ALC User Guide.
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https://www.availity.com/documents/learning/alc/faqs/index.html
https://www.availity.com/documents/learning/alc/faqs/index.html
https://www.availity.com/documents/learning/alc/Handouts/ALC_User_Guide.pdf


• Provider should bill their usual and customary charge. Continue using the 
same claim form type.

• When billing per diem, each day of care should be listed on a separate line.
• A claim line that spans multiple dates or includes a unit greater than one, 

will deny.
• Claims lines submitted for dates of service on or after the effective date 

must be billed for a single date of service and bill 1 unit.
• Claims created in advance under the current guidelines of 1 unit = 15 

minutes will not be compatible with the new billing guidelines of 1 unit per 
day.
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 Physical Health Claims

◦ Physical Health claims uses the primary diagnosis on inpatient claims to determine the claim is 

physical health vs. behavioral health and processes the claim accordingly.  

◦ If an inpatient claim has a primary diagnosis for physical health but the member also received 

behavioral health services during the stay, the claim will be processed using the appropriate DRG 

for the full stay. 

 Behavioral Health Claims

◦ Behavioral Health claims uses the primary diagnosis on inpatient claims to determine if the claim 

is behavioral health vs. physical health. If an inpatient claim has a behavioral health primary 

diagnosis, the claim will be processed at the per diem rate for the room and board revenue code.   
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 Child presents for an EPSDT Well Child Check and the PCP also manages ADHD diagnoses

 Adult member sees their PCP for ADHD management and has a cough. The PCP runs a COVID test during the visit.

 Today, these claim scenarios today are billed to Medicaid Direct, and July 1, 2024, they will be processed by 

Carolina Complete Health for Partners’ Tailored Plan providers. 

 Please use the physical health claim submission steps outlined on Slide 13.
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Service Line CPT Code Service Line Primary 
Diagnoses Code

99393 Z00129
99401 F909
99213 F909
92551 Z00129

Service Line CPT Code Service Line Primary 
Diagnoses Code

99214 F909

87636 R051
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• Providers can expect the first checkwrite by July 9, 2024.  

• This checkwrite will include dates of service July 1, 2024, forward.

• Partners will include interest and penalties as part of claims processing 
according to the contractual agreement. 

• The payment will be reflected on the Remittance Advice/Explanation of 
Payment using Claim Adjustment Reason Code (CARC) 225 – Penalty or 
Interest Payment by Payer.
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PayerName

PaymentNumber

PaymentDate

TotalPaymentAmount

PayeeName

PayeeTIN

LOB

PCPName

PCPNPI

MemberProduct

MemberName

MemberID1

MemberID2

MemberCOVDate

MemberMonths

CAPPaymentAmount

Report Details 

Available in 

Payspan
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• Where can practices find their Medical Home fee Capitation Reports?  Payspan portal.  Providers are 
receiving training on how to navigate reports available on Payspan by CCHN, our provider team. Via 
Payspanhealth.com. For providers not yet enrolled, visit https://www.payspanhealth.com/nps and click 
register or contact Payspan: Call 1-877-331-7154, Option 1 – Monday thru Friday 8:00am to 8:00pm EST.  Also 
see attached guide. Using Payspan to Access Medical Home Payments (PDF)

• What system or portal do they need access to, to obtain said reporting? What section of that portal should 
they be directed to?  In Payspan, under Payment details, click View, then Download CSV. Open the excel 
document and save a copy for your records.

• On what date of the month is the enrollment count for the Medical Home PMPM payment captured?  1st of 
the month

• When does your plan project that these payments will be made to practices each month? i.e., 15th of each 
month, by the first of the month, etc.  20th of each month.  First couple of months may be close to end of the 
month.

• What type of monthly reporting is provided with each payment? Can practices download copies of these 
reports for their records?  Payspan reports are available for practices to review payments.
• What details are provided in this report to assist practices with balancing their finances? See next slide.

https://www.payspanhealth.com/
https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/content/dam/centene/carolinacompletehealth/pdfs/AMH-MedicalHomePayments-Payspan.pdf


 Both Partners and CCH maintain a Known Issues Tracker. Physical Health Tailored 
Plan providers may reference this weekly for issues related to claims and other 
operational areas. 

 Partners: https://providers.partnersbhm.org/claims-information/

 CCH: 
https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/content/dam/centene/carolinacompl
etehealth/pdfs/CCH_Known_Issues_Tracker_Current.pdf
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https://providers.partnersbhm.org/claims-information/
https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/content/dam/centene/carolinacompletehealth/pdfs/CCH_Known_Issues_Tracker_Current.pdf
https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/content/dam/centene/carolinacompletehealth/pdfs/CCH_Known_Issues_Tracker_Current.pdf
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The steps for submitting a new referral for PCS includes the following: 

1. Partners DHB-3051 form should be completed by the member’s primary care 

provider or physician.

2. Fax the completed form to Partners at 704-457-5261.

3. Once this form is completed, a member of our team will contact you within 30 

days to schedule a face-to-face meeting to complete your assessment.

4. After the assessment has been completed and the start date has been 

determined, an authorization will be created/submitted by Carolina Complete 

Health (CCH) and will be shared with the Provider agency. Providers will 

receive notification of authorization via ProviderCONNECT.

If you have questions related to PCS forms, please submit them 

to Partners_PCSInquiry@PartnersBHM.org

5.

https://providers.partnersbhm.org/wp-content/uploads/partners-dhb-3051-form.pdf
tel:%20704-457-5261
mailto:Partners_PCSInquiry@partnersbhm.org


 The rate methodology for providers rendering Personal Care Services (PCS) in congregate setting was originally planned to change 
effective Jan. 1, 2025. To provide additional support, the rate methodology changes will be delayed until April 1, 2025. 

 Impacted Providers: Personal Care Services for Beneficiaries in Congregate Settings

• Special Care Home – 99509-SC

• Adult Care Homes – 99509-HC

• Combination Homes – 99509-TT

• Supervised Living Facilities for adults with MI/SA – 99509-HH

• Supervised Living Facilities for adults with I/DD- 99509-HI

• Family Care Homes – 99509-HQ

 Impacted Procedure Codes: Only procedure code 99509 and modifiers SC, HC, TT, HH, HI, HQ will be impacted by the change.

 For additional details, review the information in the December 20th Medicaid Bulletin: “Personal Care Services Rate Reimbursement 
Methodology for Individuals Living in Congregate Settings”

• Impacted CPT Code:  Only procedure code 99509 and modifiers SC, HC, TT, HH, HI, HQ will be impacted by the change.

• Reimbursement will no longer be based on the actual time spent delivering the service on a specific day. Instead, reimbursement will 
be based on a calculated per diem (daily) rate.

• Per diem rates will be based on the number of total units prior-approved for PCS services to each specific beneficiary for an authorized 
period.
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https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/blog/2024/12/20/updated-personal-care-services-rate-reimbursement-methodology-individuals-living-congregate-settings
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/blog/2024/12/20/updated-personal-care-services-rate-reimbursement-methodology-individuals-living-congregate-settings
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• Representation of how to bill the service line(s) on the claim.
• Providers should enter appropriate diagnoses code(s) and all other required claim fields.
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04 02 25

04 03 25

04 04 25
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1

1

1

1
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• Q: Can multiple claims be billed at one time?
• A: Yes, 1 claim line = 1 date of service, and a full month of claim lines (28, 29, 30 or 31 lines) can 

be on a claim.

• Q: Can a claim be submitted weekly?
• A: Yes

• Q: Should the calculated daily rate be included in the claim when filing?
• A: No, the provider should bill 1 unit per day and Carolina Complete Health's billing system will 

calculate the daily rate.

• Q: With this new change, does billing have to be completed monthly, only?
• A: No, billing can be completed at the same cadence as before; however, 1 unit must be billed 

per day.

• Q: Will the last day of the month be automatically cutback to the lower percentage if 
the approved PCS hours are runs out before the end of the month?
• A: Yes
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 If your organization provides Personal Care Services to Medicaid Direct Members, please see 
below opportunities from NC Medicaid:

◦ NC Medicaid provided virtual office hours January through March to address any questions 
about the daily rate reimbursement process.

◦ NC Medicaid met with providers during office hours and reviewed with them previously paid 
claims and walk them through how to submit claims that align with the daily per diem 
methodology

◦ PowerPoint Presentation PCS Rate Methodology Changes
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https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/congregate-care-webinar-presentation-dec-2024/download?attachment


 EVV: PCS billed by taxonomy 253Z00000X with CPT 99509 and an 

HA or HB modifier are subject to EVV requirements and claims must 

be submitted through HHAeXchange.
• All providers are expected to be fully compliant with EVV requirements.
• EVV data must be validated prior to claims adjudication.
• Claims without the required EVV criteria will deny.
• Partners works with HHAeXchange as its EVV partner.

 Non-EVV: Other physical health PCS services (i.e Congregate Care settings) 
can be billed through Availity via the Partners’ Portal: ProviderCONNECT. 
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https://www.hhaexchange.com/info-hub/north-carolina-php


 Physical Health Providers may enter a contract with Partners Tailored Plan 
through our physical health partner, Carolina Complete Health

 Please initiate your contract with the Contract Request Form

 You may also reach out to the Carolina Complete Health Network team via 
email at: networkrelations@cch-network.com

Note: Prior to contracting, providers must be credentialed with NC 
Medicaid.  NCTracks is the system of record for provider enrollment data. 
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https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/join-cchn/contract-request-form.html
mailto:networkrelations@cch-network.com




Q: What is the Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) admission process under 
Partners Tailored Plan?

A: Partners' Utilization Management (UM) team works with hospital discharge 
planners to identify eligible members. SNFs submit admission requests to Partners 
Intake. After UM reviews for medical necessity, approval is sent, and SNFs submit 
the DHB-2039 form to DSS to begin financial eligibility review.

Q: When is a PASRR evaluation required?

A: All admissions require a PASRR Level 1 Screening. If positive for SMI, ID/DD, 
or related conditions, a Level 2 Evaluation is conducted to assess placement needs 
and specialized services.
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Q: Who coordinates services once a member is admitted to a SNF?

A: The Care Transitions Team (CTT) enrolls the member in TruCare, coordinates 

with SNFs on discharge plans, and ensures tracking and support through weekly 

Clinical Huddles. If the member is a Level 2 on the PASRR, they will have a 

Tailored Care Manager (TCM) assigned to coordinate care.

Q: What happens if a member is discharged within 90 days?

A: The CTT creates a 90-day Transition Plan and facilitates post-discharge 

services, including transportation, home support and outpatient appointments. A 

warm handoff is made to the TCM.
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Q: How is Medicaid disenrollment handled for members in SNFs?

A: If a member remains in a SNF for 90 consecutive days, they are 

disenrolled from the Tailored Plan and moved to NC Medicaid Direct on 

the first day of the following month. CTT submits the LTSS Disenrollment 

Form and notifies the TCM and SNF of the change.

Partners will not be doing Physical Health but will be coordinating care for 

Behavioral Health/IDD.

Q: Who can hospital staff contact for help?

A: CTT Referrals: CTT_inpatientED_Referrals@partnersbhm.org
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mailto:CTT_inpatientED_Referrals@partnersbhm.org


Medicaid Disenrollment

· If member remains in SNF for 90 consecutive days, they are disenrolled from the 
Tailored Plan and transferred to NC Medicaid Direct on the first of the following month.

· If discharge results in admission to CAP/C, CAP/DA or PACE, CTT will also complete 
the LTSS Disenrollment Form.

· CTT submits the LTSS Disenrollment Form to the state and notifies involved parties 
(UM, TCM, SNF).

· CTT will support the Provider and Network team during this process by submitting the 
LTSS Disenrollment form.

· CTT will facilitate a warm hand-off by communicating discharge plans directly to the 
member’s assigned Tailored Care Manager (TCM) via email or phone call after 
notification of the discharge. CTT will document warm hand-off in TruCare notes.
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• https://www.partnersbhm.org/tailoredplan/

• https://www.partnersbhm.org/tailoredplan/providers/

manuals-forms-and-policies/

• https://www.partnersbhm.org/wp-

content/uploads/partners-quick-reference-guide.pdf

• https://www.partnersbhm.org/tailoredplan/pharmacy/

• https://www.partnersbhm.org/tailoredplan/providers/p

rovider-training-materials/

• https://providers.partnersbhm.org/claims-information/

• NC DHHS Tailored Plan Toolkit

 

Learn More About Partners Health Management  

https://www.partnersbhm.org/tailoredplan/
https://www.partnersbhm.org/tailoredplan/providers/manuals-forms-and-policies/
https://www.partnersbhm.org/tailoredplan/providers/manuals-forms-and-policies/
https://www.partnersbhm.org/wp-content/uploads/partners-quick-reference-guide.pdf
https://www.partnersbhm.org/wp-content/uploads/partners-quick-reference-guide.pdf
https://www.partnersbhm.org/tailoredplan/pharmacy/
https://www.partnersbhm.org/tailoredplan/providers/provider-training-materials/
https://www.partnersbhm.org/tailoredplan/providers/provider-training-materials/
https://providers.partnersbhm.org/claims-information/
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/tailored-plans/toolkit?utm_source=medicaid.nc.gov&utm_medium=referral&mc_cid=c8d62b0104&mc_eid=827cc8bdd1
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https://www.partnersbhm.org/tailoredplan/members/tailore

d-plan-transportation-services/ 

Non-Emergency Medical Transportation (NEMT)
Non-Emergency Medical Transportation 
(NEMT) is the new name for your transportation 
benefits under the Tailored Plan.

Members and/or their guardian will need to 
use Modivcare, Partners’ transportation vendor, 
to access this service.

Tailored Plan Members: Call Member Services at 1-
888-235-4673 and choose the “Transportation” 
option starting May 16, 2024, to schedule rides that 
will begin July 1, 2024.

What appointments are covered?
•Medical, dental and vision
•Behavioral health
•Prescription pick-up following Primary Care 
Provider (PCP) appointments
•Women Infants Children (WIC)
•Non-medical appointments such as educational 
classes and weight-control classes, including 
Weight Watchers

https://www.partnersbhm.org/tailoredplan/members/tailored-plan-transportation-services/
https://www.partnersbhm.org/tailoredplan/members/tailored-plan-transportation-services/
tel:%2018882354673
tel:%2018882354673
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